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7
15:20

1000 m
175.000 

BETWAY AVIATOR PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 175.000  (109.375 35.000 17.500 8.750 4.375)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 8
ML: 15,0

60.00

Mercantour
4j. ch W (Var - Winter Wood)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: V C Veeramootoo

Richard Fourie

19.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1500 15,0 C Habib Running Rifles, Quantum Theory, Tizona
05.08 Turffontein 8 1000 7,0 D De Gouveia Sheldon, Mover And Shaker, Captain Hindsi
02.07 Turffontein 3 1160 5,5 C Habib Danilo Danilovitch, Val D'Orcia, Mercantour
01.06 Turffontein 2 1000 9,0 K De Melo Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
30.04 Scottsville Turf 5 1100 5,0 R Fourie Gladatorian, African Skyline, Tempting Fate

2
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

60.00

Sheldon
5j. b W (Querari - Scintilla)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Gavin Lerena

02.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 6,0 G Lerena Quantum Theory, Sheldon, Texas Red
05.08 Turffontein 1 1000 4,5 G Lerena Sheldon, Mover And Shaker, Captain Hindsi
01.07 Greyville 10 1200 21,0 D De Gouveia Gladatorian, Thunderstruck, Surjay
13.06 Vaal 1 1100 7,0 G Lerena Sheldon, Cabinet Shuffle, Val D'Orcia
30.03 Vaal 2 1000 2,2 G Lerena Godswood, Sheldon, Lucy English

3
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

58.50

Cold Fact
5j. b S (What A Winter - Indaba)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: I Levitan

Denis Schwarz

01.07 Greyville 4 1200 13,5 D Schwarz Gladatorian, Thunderstruck, Surjay
03.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 21,0 D Schwarz Princess Calla, Desert Miracle, Golden Host
29.04 Turffontein 1 1160 9,5 D Schwarz Cold Fact, Kiss Me Captain, Whoa Whoa W
18.03 Turffontein 3 1160 13,5 C Zackey Alula's Star, Kiss Me Captain, Cold Fact
26.02 Turffontein 1 1000 5,0 D Schwarz Cold Fact, Good Queen Bess, Bella Chica

4
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

56.00

Danilo Danilovitch
5j. b W (What A Winter - The Merry Widow)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs B S Tobias, K Jukhoo

Philasande Mxoli

19.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1500 6,0 P Mxoli Running Rifles, Quantum Theory, Tizona
30.07 Greyville 8 1200 67,0 P Mxoli Isivunguvungu, Surjay, Thunderstruck
02.07 Turffontein 1 1160 26,0 P Mxoli Danilo Danilovitch, Val D'Orcia, Mercantour
18.06 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 26,0 P Mxoli Eye Of The Prophet, Quantum Theory, Tea
01.06 Turffontein 4 1000 21,0 P Mxoli Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica

5
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

56.00

Mover And Shaker
4j. b W (Rafeef - B Twenty One)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif &

S'manga Khumalo

05.08 Turffontein 2 1000 13,5 S Sosibo Sheldon, Mover And Shaker, Captain Hindsi
01.06 Turffontein 6 1000 11,0 D B Geerthsen Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
09.05 Vac 2 1000 8,0 S Sosibo Smith And Wesson, Mover And Shaker, Sup
06.04 Vac 1 1000 2,8 S Khumalo Mover And Shaker, May Queen, Strike A M
11.03 Turffontein 5 1100 4,3 S Khumalo Mercantour, Wind Water, Trompie

6
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

54.00

Tread Swiftly
6j. b W (What A Winter - Butterfly Girl)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Gill Mostert & Mr Marius Most

Kabelo Matsunyane

19.07 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 9,5 A Mgudlwa Beechamwood Boy, Patronage, Coin Spinn
17.06 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 51,0 D Schwarz Isivunguvungu, Rulership, Tempting Fate
13.05 Greyville 12 1200 8,0 R Fourie Look For Hounds, Strawberry Bear, Usa's H
15.04 Turffontein 1 1160 5,5 R Fourie Tread Swiftly, Danilo Danilovitch, Godswood
18.03 Turffontein 7 1100 9,0 P Strydom Chyavana, Mo Jive, Mini Coop

7
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

52.50

Iphiko
5j. b S (Trippi - Valor Red)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

J P V'd Merwe

30.07 Greyville 7 1000 13,5 A Mgudlwa Pray For Rain, African Skyline, Smith And 
01.07 Greyville 11 1200 26,0 A Mgudlwa Gladatorian, Thunderstruck, Surjay
17.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 9,0 S Khumalo Isivunguvungu, Rulership, Tempting Fate
03.06 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa Princess Calla, Desert Miracle, Golden Host
07.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Mr Cobbs, Isivunguvungu, Resonate

8
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

52.00

Chyavana
5j. b W (Flower Alley - Cosmic Light)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

Nathan Klink

15.04 Turffontein 4 1160 4,5 G Lerena Tread Swiftly, Danilo Danilovitch, Godswood
18.03 Turffontein 1 1100 3,5 G Lerena Chyavana, Mo Jive, Mini Coop
10.01 Turffontein 1 1160 3,5 G Lerena Chyavana, I Am Giant, Goliath Heron
10.12 Vaal 5 1475 41,0 C Maujean Duke Of Sussex, Dyce, Whafeef
24.11 Vac 1 1200 4,0 K De Melo Chyavana, Flowerbomb, Captain Hindsight

9
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

50.50

Moonshiningthrough
5j. b S (Rafeef - Sunset Ridge)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Muzi Yeni

02.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 3,8 D De Gouveia Captain Hindsight, Moonshiningthrough, Au
20.07 Vac 2 1200 8,0 D De Gouveia Captain Hindsight, Moonshiningthrough, Au
04.07 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 5,5 D De Gouveia Moonshiningthrough, Thunderstone, Tsar B
23.05 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 11,0 S Sosibo Thunderstone, Bard Of Avon, Aussenkehr
10.01 Turffontein 6 1100 2,8 M K Katjedi Big Burn, Gallic Chief, Constable

Ergebnis: Quoten:


